
Foothill-De Anza Community College District
Foothill College

Winter 2010 - Credit Only Headcount 08/28/10

Highest Education HiEd Count Percent
Not a HS Grad
Special Admit (K-12)
Adult School
HS Diploma
Passed GED
CA Certificate
Foreign Secondary
AA/AS
BA/BS
MA/MS
Doctorate
Foreign Degree
Unrecorded

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
D
F
X

383
720
111

6,844
530
310

1,038
809

2,346
1,103

186
713
313

2.5
4.7
0.7

44.4
3.4
2.0
6.7
5.3

15.2
7.2
1.2
4.6
2.0

15,406 100.0

Educational Goal GrpEG Count Percent
Transfer after AA/AS
Transfer without AA/AS
AA/AS
Vocational Degree
Vocational Certificate
Formulate plans, goals
New career
Advance in job
Maintain certificate/licens
Educational development
Improve basic skills
Credit for HS or GED
Undecided
Unrecorded

 1
 2
 3
 4
 5
 6
 7
 8
 9
10
11
12
13
14

3,328
2,341

871
219
629
539

1,311
887
172

1,343
115
144

2,971
536

21.6
15.2

5.7
1.4
4.1
3.5
8.5
5.8
1.1
8.7
0.7
0.9

19.3
3.5

15,406 100.0

Age Group Count Percent
19 or less
20 - 24
25 - 29
30 - 34
35 - 39
40 - 49
50 - 59
60 +
Unrecorded

3,000
3,938
2,393
1,424

966
1,417
1,019
1,241

8

19.5
25.6
15.5

9.2
6.3
9.2
6.6
8.1
0.1

15,406 100.0

Gender GrpG Count Percent
Male
Female
Unrecorded

1
2
3

7,832
7,569

5

50.8
49.1

0.0
15,406 100.0

Ethnicity GrpE Count Percent
Asian
African American
Filipino
Hispanic
Native American
Pacific Islander
White
Other
Multi-Ethnic
Unrecorded

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
U

2,913
506
388

1,658
125
151

6,084
225
931

2,425

18.9
3.3
2.5

10.8
0.8
1.0

39.5
1.5
6.0

15.7
15,406 100.0

Enrollment Status GrpES Count Percent
First-time Student
First-time Transfer
Returning Student
Continuing
Special Admit (K-12)

1
2
3
5
6

294
1,475
1,639

11,331
667

1.9
9.6

10.6
73.5

4.3
15,406 100.0

Day Eve Status Count Percent
Day
Evening

12,442
2,964

80.8
19.2

15,406 100.0

Full/Part-time* Count Percent
Full-time
Part-time

4,116
11,290

26.7
73.3

15,406 100.0

Median Age

26.0

Modal Age

19.0

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

District of Residence^ GrpD Count Percent
Foothill Service Area
De Anza Service Area
San Jose-Evergreen CCD
West Valley-Mission CCD
San Mateo CCD
Gavilan Joint CCD
Other California CCD
Out of State
Foreign

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

3,963
1,519
1,652
1,938
2,262

193
2,460

422
997

25.7
9.9

10.7
12.6
14.7

1.3
16.0

2.7
6.5

15,406 100.0Total

* Full/Part-time status based on Attempted Units.  Students with
12 or more attempted units are regarded as full-time students.

^ District of Residence based on address zipcode except for 
Out of State and Foreign.

Mean Age

32.1
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Attempted Units Count Percent
0.25 - 02.9
03.0 - 05.9
06.0 - 08.9
09.0 - 11.9
12.0 - 14.9
15.0 - 17.9
18.0 - 20.9
21.0 +

2,299
5,416
1,392
2,183
1,983
1,240

758
135

14.9
35.2

9.0
14.2
12.9

8.0
4.9
0.9

15,406 100.0

Average Units Attempted

7.77

Earned Units Count Percent
0
0.25 - 02.9
03.0 - 05.9
06.0 - 08.9
09.0 - 11.9
12.0 - 14.9
15.0 - 17.9
18.0 - 20.9
21 +

1,717
2,269
5,340
1,352
1,867
1,402

823
520
116

11.1
14.7
34.7

8.8
12.1

9.1
5.3
3.4
0.8

15,406 100.0

Average Units Earned

6.27

City CityRk Count Percent
San Jose
Mountain View
Palo Alto
Sunnyvale
Los Altos/Los Altos Hills
Redwood City
Santa Clara
Menlo Park
Cupertino
San Francisco
Fremont
San Mateo
Milpitas
Campbell
East Palo Alto
Portola Valley
Los Gatos
San Carlos
Saratoga
Gilroy
Millbrae
All Other Cities

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

2,770
1,989
1,490
1,083
1,045

562
474
461
449
362
296
266
219
206
189
155
152
144
124

65
49

2,856

18.0
12.9

9.7
7.0
6.8
3.6
3.1
3.0
2.9
2.3
1.9
1.7
1.4
1.3
1.2
1.0
1.0
0.9
0.8
0.4
0.3

18.5
15,406 100.0

Total

Total

Total

Note: Attempted Units is defined as all units for which a grade 
is recorded, including "W" grades.  Classes dropped before 
grades are required are not included.

Note: Some credit students may also be taking be taking noncredit classes.

Domain: Students with attempted credit units greater than zero at census or end of term.

Source: IR&P Analytical Data Warehouse Debbie


